A Resolution of Appreciation to

Kristy Trouy

for dedicated service to the Warren-Newport Public Library District, Lake County, Illinois

WHEREAS, Kristy Trouy volunteered at the Warren-Newport Public Library District (WNPLD) for fifteen years and accumulated over 4,000 hours of service to the Library and its patrons; and,

WHEREAS, Kristy Trouy served tirelessly as the Manager of Book Ends Used Bookstore for fourteen years; and,

WHEREAS, Kristy Trouy's leadership of Book Ends brought about operational improvements that increased income; and,

WHEREAS, Kristy Trouy, a loyal member of the Friends of WNPL, served as the President of the Friends of WNPL for eight years; and,

WHEREAS, Kristy Trouy understood the importance of well-funded libraries and worked with community partners to raise additional funds that enabled WNPLD to provide excellent programing for all age groups; and,

WHEREAS, Kristy Trouy has been a strong advocate for WNPL and provided invaluable support to the WNPLD Board of Trustees; and,

WHEREAS, Kristy Trouy supported WNPL's fundraising efforts; and,

WHEREAS, Kristy Trouy's strong work ethic, intelligence, energy, humor, and congeniality enriched those fortunate enough to know and work with her;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES OF THE WARREN-NEWPORT PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT that Kristy Trouy is hereby commended for her dedication, loyalty, and commitment to the residents of this District and the citizenry of Warren and Newport townships.

The Secretary of the District is hereby authorized and instructed to deliver a certified copy of this resolution to Kristy Trouy as a permanent record of the appreciation of the Board of Library Trustees of this District for her generous contribution to the betterment of WNPL and for her service to the community and to this District.

Dated: February 15, 2022

Katherine Arnold
Jo Beckwith
Andrea Farr Capizzi
Celeste Flores
Wendy Hamilton
George Kotsinis
Bonnie Sutton
Ryan Livergood, Executive Director